

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2016

Pravara Rural Education Society .. Petitioner
vs
Pravara Sahakari Doodh Vyavsayik
Sanstha Limited and another .. Respondents

--

Mr. Vinayak D. Hon, senior advocate i/by
Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, advocate for petitioner

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 21st June, 2016

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 02-08-2016
2. Till returnable date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).
3. In addition to service through court process, petitioner shall serve respondents by any legally acceptable private mode of service and file affidavit along with tangible proof to that effect by returnable date. In case of failure to serve respondents privately and file affidavit as directed before returnable date, ad-interim relief as has been granted would cease to operate.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH,
JUDGE

pnd