

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4992 OF 2016**

Nanasaheb Gangadhar Mokate

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Nanada Nanasaheb Mokate and Others

..RESPONDENTS

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NOS. 5631/16, 5648/16, 6283/16, 6285/16,  
6911/16, 6998/16, 6999/16, 8814/16**

....

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2016**

**ORDER :**

1. Report is awaited. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**( T.V. NALAWADE, J. )**

SSD