

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**23 WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2016**

PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY THROUGH ITS JT  
SECRETARY

VERSUS

PRAVARA SAHAKARI DOODH VYAVSAYIK SANSTHA LTD  
THROUGH ITS MANAGER AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Hon Ashwin V.  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Patil Bankar  
Deelip N.

...

CORAM : S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Dated: January 19, 2017

...

**PER COURT :-**

1. S.O. to 9th February, 2017.
2. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

( S. B. SHUKRE, J. )

...