

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2016

Pravara Rural Education Society

.. PETITIONER

VERSUS

Pravara Sahakari Doodh Vyavsayik
Sanstha Limited at Babhleshwar
& another

.. RESPONDENTS

Mr. A.V. Hon, advocate for petitioner.
Mr. D.H. Patil Bankar, advocate for respondent no. 2.

=====

**CORAM : S. B. SHUKRE, J.
DATE : 9th FEBRUARY, 2017.**

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 3rd March,2017.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

**(S. B. SHUKRE)
JUDGE**

dyb