

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2016

Pravara Rural Education Society
Through Its Jt. Secretary

...Petitioner

Versus

Pravara Sahakari Doodh Vyavsayik
Sanstha Ltd Through Its Manager And Another

...Respondents

Mr. Hon Ashwin V., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Patil Bankar Deelip N., Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : APRIL 01, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to **08th April 2026**, as a matter of last chance.
2. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)