



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6285 OF 2016

Pravara Rural Education Society ...Petitioner

**Versus**

Pravara Sahakari Doodh Vyavsayik  
Sanstha Ltd and Another ...Respondents

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1925 OF 2017  
IN WP/6285/2016

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1926 OF 2017  
IN WP/6285/2016

\*\*\*

Mr. Hon Ashwin V., Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. A. D. Wange, AGP for Respondent – State.  
Mr. S. B. Kadu, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**  
**DATE : APRIL 08, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Mr. Bankar Patil, learned counsel for respondent No.2, submits that, Mr. Kadu, learned counsel, has now entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2, and therefore, he may be discharged.
2. In view of the above, the appearance of Mr.Bankar Patil, learned counsel respondent No.2, stands discharged. Mr. Kadu, learned counsel is permitted to appear on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> April 2026, as a last chance.**

( SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J. )